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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1380 1380 1414 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 402 377 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 2084 2086 4170 4156 13 1 1124 2889 1617 44 36 2316
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 178 536 714 713 1 0 249 444 217 18 3 455
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

1409

1359

2019-20

1184

359

215000(TWO LAKHS
FIFTEEN
THOUSAND)

382

2018-19

1432

1361

2020-21

1245

396

222972(TWO LAKHS
TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SEVENTY
TWO)

433

2019-20

1414

1335

2021-22

1251

449

282000(TWO LAKHS
EIGHTY TWO
THOUSAND)

443

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

464

395

2019-20

355

96

192000(0ONE LAKH
NINETY TWO
THOUSAND)

22




2019-20 391 323 2020-21 308 110 240000(TWO LAKHS 37
FORTY THOUSAND)
2020-21 377 306 2021-22 272 128 260000(TWO LAKHS 27
SIXTY THOUSAND)
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

415654 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
FIFTY FOUR)

612059 (SIX LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND FIFTY NINE)

1079835 (TEN LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)

New Equipment for Laboratories

2794178 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT)

3144559 (THIRTY ONE LAKHS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)

3702344 (THIRTY SEVEN LAKHS TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

9943058 (NINETY NINE LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND
FIFTY EIGHT)

2617973 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)

6933441 (SIXTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

227807297 (TWENTY TWO CRORES SEVENTY EIGHT
LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY
SEVEN)

213511754 (TWENTY ONE CRORES THIRTY FIVE LAKHS
ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)

218690973 (TWENTY ONE CRORES EIGHTY SIX LAKHS
NINETY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

33038427 (THREE CRORES THIRTY LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

37828162 (THREE CRORES SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS
TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO)

45481723 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY
ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1555870 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY)

263765 (TWO LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)

1601809 (SIXTEEN LAKHS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED NINE)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

240




