National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Thiagarajar College [IR-C-C-36513]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1380	1380	1414	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	402	377	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2084	2086	4170	4156	13	1	1124	2889	1617	44	36	2316
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	178	536	714	713	1	0	249	444	217	18	3	455

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	1409	1359	2019-20	1184	359	215000(TWO LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND)	382
2018-19	1432	1361	2020-21	1245	396	222972(TWO LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO)	433
2019-20	1414	1335	2021-22	1251	449	282000(TWO LAKHS EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND)	443

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	464	395	2019-20	355	96	192000(ONE LAKH NINETY TWO THOUSAND)	22

2019-20	391	323	2020-21	308	110	240000(TWO LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND)	37
2020-21	377	306	2021-22	272	128	260000(TWO LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	27

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	415654 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)	612059 (SIX LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND FIFTY NINE)	1079835 (TEN LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	2794178 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT)	3144559 (THIRTY ONE LAKHS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)	3702344 (THIRTY SEVEN LAKHS TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	9943058 (NINETY NINE LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND FIFTY EIGHT)	2617973 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)	6933441 (SIXTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY ONE)					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	227807297 (TWENTY TWO CRORES SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN)	213511754 (TWENTY ONE CRORES THIRTY FIVE LAKHS ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)	218690973 (TWENTY ONE CRORES EIGHTY SIX LAKHS NINETY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	33038427 (THREE CRORES THIRTY LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)	37828162 (THREE CRORES SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO)	45481723 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1555870 (FIFTEEN LAKHS FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY)	263765 (TWO LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)	1601809 (SIXTEEN LAKHS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINE)				

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	240	